Beat: News

World Bank President Jim Yong Kim Meets Prime Minister

Dr. Kim Appreciates India's Progress

New Delhi, India, 02.07.2016, 10:47 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, World Bank, Mr. Jim Yong Kim calling on the Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi , in New Delhi on June 30, 2016.

Dr. Kim Appreciates India's Rapid Progress In Improving The Ease Of Doing Business

The President of the World Bank, Dr. Jim Yong Kim, called on the Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi on June 30.

During the meeting, the Prime Minister expressed happiness at the World Bank's continued support to India, especially in priority areas like Smart Cities, Ganga Rejuvenation, Skill Development, Swachh Bharat and Power for All. Dr. Kim said he was impressed by the progress made towards the ambitious targets in these programmes.

The Prime Minister emphasized the importance of adequate climate change financing for countries like India which are consciously choosing to follow an environmentally sustainable path. Dr. Kim assured the Prime Minister that the World Bank would be proactive and fully support this agenda.

Dr. Kim appreciated India's rapid progress in improving the ease of doing business, especially in the area of logistics.

The Prime Minister and Dr. Kim discussed a broad range of issues and possible avenues of cooperation.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8496/world-bank-president-jim-yong-kim-meets-prime-minister.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com